F BODY L$1

Rev. 15 October 2000

TURBO BUILD
EXHAUST SUB ASSY 380 -1000-000
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION OTY
1 380-1001-000 |MANIFOLD - EXHAUST - LHS 1
2 380-1002-000 |MANIFOLD - EXHAUST - RHS 1
3 000-9101-100 [STUD -S/S8 MM X 1.25 X 1.0 X 33 mm 22
4 000-9314-000 |NUT - SELFLOC-8 mm X 1.0 22
5 000-9403-200 'WASHER - FLAT - SMIM S.S. 22
6 380-1003-100 | TURBINE OUTLET - LHS 1
7 380-1003-200 | TURBINE OUTLET - RHS 1
8 000-9231-500  |BOLT-5/H-10 mm X 1.5 X 25mm 6
9 000-9404-100 |WASHER - FLAT - 10 mm 6
10 380-1010-100 | PIPE ENGINE - LHS - "Y" 1
11 380-1010-200  [PIPE - ENGINE - RHS - "Y" 1
12
13 000-1026-200  REDUCER - 3" /2 3/4" 1
14 000-1007-600  CLAMP - EXHAUST - 3" WRAP 1
15 000-1008-400 |CLAMP - EXHAUST - 2 3/4" U BOLT 1
16 380-9509-000 |GASKET - AIR INJECTION - C.M .- P/N 12553617 3
17 380-9508-000 |GASKET - EGR - G.M. - P/N 12553047 2
18 330-1027-000 |TUBE - EGR (98/99) 1
19 380-1010-900 "Y" PIECE incl 3 1/2" / 3" REDUCER 1
20 000-1007-300 |CLAMP - EXHAUST - 2 1/2" WRAP 2
21 380-1031-100 |PLATE- AIR INJECTION BLOCK OFF 1
22 000-9205-300 |BOLT-HEX-8mm x 1.25 X 16mm 4
23 000-9403-100 |WASHER- FLAT- 8mm 4
24 380-1027-900 |FLANGE - SPACER ('00 - ON ) EGR PIPE 2

Page10f7



F BODY L1 Rev. 15 October 2000

TURBO BUILD
COMPRESSOR INTAKE SUB ASSEMBLY 380-2000-000
iTEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
25 000-2014-100  |AIR CLEANER- 7" LG.-6"/4" OVAL - 2 3/4" 2
26 380-2002-100  |BRKT - AIR CLEANER MTG - LHS 1
27 380-2002-200  |BRKT - AIR CLEANER MTG - RHS 1
28 000-8911-000 |SCREW - BODY -S/T - 6.3 X 19 mm 5
29 000-9550-288 | CLAMP-HOSE- 73/81 mm 4
30 038-9816-100  HOSE - BREATHER - 3/8" ID x 40" 1
31 000-9552-200 |CLAMP - HOSE - 12/20 6
32 380-4014-100  |SPLASH PAN BRKT - LHS 1
33 380-4014-200° |SPLASH PAN BRKT - RHS ’{
34 000-9926-500  \VACUUM CAP - 3/8" 1
35
36 380-2001-100  |DUCT - COMP. INLET - LHS 1
37 380-2001-200 |DUCT - COMP. INLET - RHS 1
38 380-9040-100  PIPE - POWER STEERING - UPPER 1
39 380-9040-200  |PIPE - POWER STEERING - LOWER 1
40 000-9902-000 | VALVE - ONE WAY - PCV 1

Page 2 of 7



F BODY L1
TURBO BUILD

Rev. 15 October 2000

COMPRESSOR DISCHARGE SUB ASSEMBLY 380-4000-000

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION oTY
a1 380-4006-100 |DUCT-COMP. DISCHARGE - LHS 1
42 380-4006-200 | DUCT-COMP. DISCHARGE - LHS 1
43 380-4006-300 |DUCT-COMP. DISCHARGE - RHS 1
44 000-3005-100 | JOINER - 2" ID DUCT 1
45 000-9550-213 |CLAMP - HOSE - 55/63 mm 4
46 000-9550-238  |CLAMP - HOSE - 61/69 mm 2
47 380-4001-100 | INTERCOOLER ASSY - LHS 1
48 380-4001-200 | INTERCOOLER ASSY - RHS 1
49 380-4005-100  |BRKT - INTER.MTG-LHS INNER 1
0 380-4005-200  BRKT - INTER.MTG.-LHS OUTER 1
51 380-4005-300 | BRKT - INTER.MTG-RHS INNER 1
52 380-4005-400  BRKT - INTER.MTG-RHS OUTER 1
53 000-9911-000  |SCREW - BODY - S/T - 6.3 mm x 18 mm 6
54 000-9203-300 |BOLT-HEX-6 mmx 1.0 X 16 mm 12
55 000-9402-100 |WASHER - FLAT - 6 mm 18
56 380-4007-100  |DUCT - INTER. OUT LHS 1
57 380-4007-200 |DUCT - INTER. OUT RHS 1
58 000-9550-263 ICLAMP - HOSE - 67/75 mm 4
59 380-4007-300  DUCT - MAF METER 1
60 000-9801-350  |HOSE - SILICON - 3.5" ID X 2 1/2" Ig 2
61 000-9555-356 |CLAMP - HOSE 89/97 mm- WORM DR. / LINER 4
62 380-4007-400  DUCT - THROTTLE BODY 1
63 000-9801-400  HOSE - SILICON -4.0"ID X 2 1/2" g 1
64 000-9555-406 |CLAMP - HOSE - 101/109 mm- WORM DR./LINER 2
65 000-9561-900 |CLAMP - DUCT MTG - 64/15 2
66 380-4013-300  BRKT - RADIATOR SUPPORT MTG 2
67 000-9229-400 |BOLT - S/H 6 mm x 1.00 x 20 mm 4
68 000-9428-100 |WASHER - BODY - 6 mm 4
69 380-2013-000  PLATE - RADIATOR MTG - MODIFIED G.M.-P/N 10288156 1
70 380-4013-200  BRKT - MAF DUCT MTG. 2
77 380-9054-100 | BRKT - AIR PUMP REMOUNT 1
72 380-9054-200  BRKT - SILENCER REMOUNT 1
73 000-9963-400 | JOINER - 3/4" 2
74 000-9204-100 |BOLT - HEX - 6 mm X 1.00 X 50 mm 3
75 000-9303-000  INUT - NYLOC - 6Bmm x 1.00 3
76 000-9402-100 |\WASHER - FLAT - 6mim 6
77 075-9816-070  |HOSE - 3/4™ ID X 28" 1
78 000-9303-000 INUT - NYLOC - 6mm x 1.0 4
79 000-9730-100  BARB- 90° 1/8"NPT x1/4" HOSE 1

Page 3 0f 7



F BODY L5
TURBO BUILD

Rev. 15 October 2000

TURBOCHARGER SUB ASSEMBLY 380-5000-000

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
80 000-5501-300 |CHRA 2
81 000-5502-520 | COMPRESSOR HOUSING - ST. 1
82 000-5504-200  |CLAMP - COMPRESSOR HOUSING 6
83 000-9223-000 | BOLT - HEX - 83mm X 1.25 X 12 mm 6
84 000-5503-225 ' TURBINE HOUSING ASSY.(incl. SWINGVALVE) 2
85 000-5504-200  CLAMP - TURBINE HOUSING 4
86 000-9224-000  BOLT - HEX - 8mm X 1.25 X 16 mm 12
87 000-5006-300  ACTUATOR - 5 PSI (-10) , 000-5006-200 -4 PSI (-32) 2
88 380-5007-410 |ROD - ACTUATOR - LHS 1
89 380-5007-420  ROD - ACTUATOR - RHS 1
a0 000-9330-100  |NUT - HEX - 1/4" UNF 4
91 000-8329-100 |NUT - NYLOC - 1/4" UNF 4
92 000-9205-500  BOLT - HEX - 8mm X 1.25 X 25 mm (ACT. MTG.) 1
93 000-9205-300  BOLT - HEX - 8mm X 1.25 X 16 mm (ACT. MTG.) 7
94 380-5008-500  BRKT - ACTUATOR MTG. - LHS 1
95 380-5008-600 | BRKT - ACTUATOR MTG. - RHS 1
96 000-5502-525 ©  COMPRESSOR HOUSING - 90C 1
197 000-9516-164  "O" RING - ADAPTOR SPACER 2
98 - 000-9570-000  "R" RING - ADAPTOR SPACER 2
9% 000-5014-200 | ADAPTOR SPACER 2
100 025-9816-107 HOSE - 1/4" 1.D. X 42" - LHS ACTUATOR 1
101 000-9661-100  BARB - ST. 1/8" NPT X 1/4" HOSE 2
102 380-9918-100 |TEE PIECE - PRESSURE TAKE OFF 1
103 000-9552-100 |CLAMP - HOSE - 10/16 mm 8
104 000-9901-100 CLIP - "E" - 3/16" 2
105 031-9816-015 |HOSE - 5/16" ID X 6" 1
106 000-9907-100 |PLUG - 1/8" NPT 1
107 000-9913-000 SPACER - 8.5 mm x 10 mm 1
108 025-9816-142 HOSE - 1/4" 1.D. X 56" - RHS ACTUATOR 1

Page 4 of 7



F BODY L$1
TURBO BUILD

Rev. 15 October 2000

LUBRICATION SUB ASSEMBLY 380-6000-000

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION o7y
109 000-9662-100 |ADAPTOR - 1/8" NPT DOUBLE MALE 1
110 380-6004-000 |BLOCK - OIL SUPPLY TAKE OFF 1
111 000-9755-000 | TEE - OIL - 7/16" JIC X 1/8" NPT- BRANCH 1
112 380-6001-100  HOSE ASSY - OIL SUPPLY - LHS-12" - 90°/90°. 1
113 380-6001-200  HOSE ASSY - OlL SUPPLY - RHS-33"-90°/ST. INLINE 1
114 000-6002-100 |DRAIN - UPPER - OIL 2
115 000-9205-300 |BOLT-8 mm X 1.25 x16mm 4
116 000-9413-100 'WASHER - STAR - 8 mm 4
117 000-9552-300 |CLAMP - HOSE - 16/25 4
"8 000-6025-000 |VALVE - ONE WAY CHECK - 1/8" NPT 1
118 062-9816-004 HOSE-DRAIN -5/8"ID x 1 1/2" jong 4 i
120 380-6026-000  PICK UP - OIL - SCAVENGE TANK 2 3
121 000-9501-200 GASKET - UPPER OIL DRAIN 2
122 380-6012-100 HOSE DRAIN-MOULDED ELBOW-5/8" ID 1
123 380-6019-100 | TANK - TURBO SCAVENGE - LHS 1
124 380-6012-600  HOSE ASSY - TANK/PUMP-27" - 45°/ST. - LHS 1
125 000-6020-000 PUMP ASSY 1
126 380-6021-000 |BRKT - PUMP MTG 1
127 000-9911-000 | SCREW -S/T-6.2mm x 19 mm 3
128 000-9201-500 |BOLT - HEX -5 mm x 0.8 X 25 mm 4
129 000-9302-000 |NUT-NYLOC-5mm x0.8 4
130 000-9401-100 |WASHER - FLAT -5 mm 8
131 380-6012-800 |HOSE ASSY - PUMP/OIL PAN - 24" - 90°/ 90° 1
132 380-9028-000 |WIRING LOOM - PUMP 1
133 000-9006-000 |RELAY 1
134 000-9711-000 |ADAPTOR - 90 DEG. - 3/8" NPT X 3/4" JIC 1
135 000-9611-000 |ADAPTOR - ST. - 3/8" NPT X 3/4" JIC 3
136 380-9503-000 | GASKET - OIL SUPPLY BLOCK - GM - P/N 12553210 1
137 380-6019-200 TANK - TURBO SCAVENGE - RHS {
138 380-6012-700  HOSE ASSY - TANK/PUMP-33" - 45°/ST.-RHS 1
138 000-9915-600 | ADAPTOR - Y BLOCK 1
140 000-9662-500 | ADAPTOR - 3/8" NPT/3/8" NPT - MALE 1

~h
~d

Page 50



F BODY L1
TURBO BUILD

Rev. 15 October 2000

WATERCOOLING SUB ASSEMBLY 380-7000-000

ITEM PART NO.  DESCRIPTION QTY
147 380-9626-100 | ADAPTOR - ST. 28 mm X 1.25 X 9/16" JIC i
142 380-7001-100 |HOSE ASSY. BLOCK TO LHS TURBO-18"-5T./90° 1
143 380-7001-200 |HOSE ASSY. LHS TURBO TO RHS TURB0O-27"-90°/90° 1
144 380-7001-300 |HOSE ASSY. - RHS TURBO TO HEATER HOSE-21"-5T./90° 1
145 000-9630-300 |ADAPTOR - 14 MM X 1.5 X 9/16" JIC 3
146 000-9728100 | ADAPTOR - BANJO - 14 mm X 9/16" JIC 1
147 000-9725-400 | BOLT - BANJO - 14 mm X 1.5 1
148 000-9752-000  ADAPTOR - TEE - 5/8" 1.D. HOSE X 9/16" JIC 1
149 000-9552-300 |CLAMP - HOSE - 16/25 2
150 000-5418-000 |\ WASHER - COPPER - 14/20 5
151 000-9560-500 |CLAMP-HOSE SUPPORT-25/20 2
152

153

154

155

156

157

158

159

160

Page 6 of 7



F BODY L1

Rev. 15 October 2000

TURBO BUILD
AUXILIARY FUEL SYSTEM SUB ASSEMBLY 380-8000-000
ITERM PART NO. DESCRIPTION oTY
160 250-8015-100 |PUMP - FUEL - IN TANK 1
161 038-9816-005 |HOSE - 3/8"1.D. X 5 cm 1
162 000-9552-100  |CLAMP - HOSE - 10/16 4
163 250-8014-000 |PLUG - ELECTRICAL 1
164 380-8013-000 |SLEEVE - PUMP MTG 1
165 000-8026-000 |REGULATOR - FUEL 1
166 380-8023-000 |BRKT - REGULATOR MTGC 1
167 000-9911-000 |SCREW - BODY - S/T 2
168 380-9924-000 |PLUG - STOCK REG. REPL. 1
169 380-8017-000 |FILTER - PUMP INLET 1
170 380-8012-000 |HOSE ASSY - REGULATOR- G.M. P/N 10409887 1
171 031-9816-005 |HOSE - 5/16" ID X 5 cm 1
172 000-9925-300 |ADAPTOR - 5/16"/3/8" - HOSE 1
173 000-9036-000 |CONNECTOR - ELECTRICAL 2
174 000-9925-100 |ADAPTOR - 3/16"/1/4" - HOSE 1
175 025-9816-360 |HOSE - 1/4" ID X 360 cm 1
176 000-9904-100 |TIE STRAPS - 68" 5
177 000-9904-200 |TIE STRAPS - 14" 2
178
179
180 000-9622-250 |HOSE-3/16" ID X 5cm 1

Page 7 of 7



